
01. 

p 

h 
Phone # 2621885  

OFFICE OF THE POLICE SURGEON HYDERABAD 

NO.PS.MLS.LUH.HYD/- JO7 

To

DATED:J)Jj)7 / 

The Director Information (Advertisement), 

Government of Sindh, Information Department, 

Block No.96, Old Pakistan Secretariat Karachi. 

SUBJECT:- NOTICE INVITING TENDER. 

Enclosed please find herewith the 07 copies of Notice Inviting Tenders for the Year 2017-18 for 

procurements of Drugs /Medicine/ Postmortem /Surgical Articles for Police Surgeon Office F-iyderabad, for the 

publishing the same in one insertion in daily news papers English, Sindhi, Urdu having vide publication and 

circulation in Sindh Province with the further request to arrange appearing advertisement in newspaper by 

(DR.AYAZ HUSSAIN MEMON) 

POLICE SURGEON 

HYDE RA BAD 

CC:- 

03. 

The Secretary, Government of Sindh, Information & Technology Department Karachi 

with request the same may be pasted on www,sindh.gov.pk. 

The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Government of 

Sindh, Karachi with request the same may be pasted on www.pprasindh.gov.pk. 

General File. 

DR.AYAZ HUSSAIN MEMON) 

POLICE SURGEON 

HYDE RA BAD 



Phone # 2621885 

OFFICE OF THE POLICE SURGEON HYDERABAD 

NO.PS.MLS.LUH.HYD/- 

DATED:'2 

INVITATION OF BIDS 

The Sealed bids are invited from manufactures! authorized dealers / suppliers / importers having good 

reputation and sound financial position and registered with sales tax / Income tax department in accordance with 

SPPRA Rule-46(2) and also Registered in Sindh Revenue Board Hyderabad Division according with Sindh Tax Special 

Procedure (with holding) Rules-2011- Single Stage- Two Envelope Procedure" Bidding documents containing terms 

and conditions including other details can be obtained from the Office of the Police Surgeon Hyderabad on 

submission of application along with the photo copy of Income Tax, Sales Tax Registration Certificate & Sindh 

Revenue Board Registration Certificate up to cash payment of non- Refundable Fee below mentioned in Tender 

Enquiry from 25-04-2018 to 15-05-2018. 

Sr Name of Items Tender Fee 

Non-Refundable 

Bid Security 

01 Supply of Drugs & Medicine ( Surgical Items! Postmortem 

Instruments ) for Additional Police Surgeon Hyderabad 

and Police Surgeon Hyderabad for the Year 2017-18. 

Rs.1000!- 2.5% 

Bid along with 2.5% Security Deposit! Earnest Money of the quoted Rate! item in shape of call deposit! 

pay order! demand draft in favour of Police Surgeon Hyderabad attached with the Financial Bid & Photo copy with 

Technical Proposals may be dropped in the Tender Box place in the office of the undersigned on 15-05-2018 on 

11-00 am sharp. 

Only Technical Bids! Proposals will be opened on 15-05-2018 at 12-00 noon before procurement 

committee in the presence of bidders! their representatives of the firms. 

Evaluations of Bids will be made as per items wise as mentioned in the bidding documents. 

Procuring Agency reserves the right to accept! reject any or all Tenders as per SPPRA Rules 2010. 

In Case there is holiday then the Tenders will be opened on the next working day. 

NAME: : Police Surgeon Hyderabad 

Postal Address: : Medico legal Section at LU Hospital, Hyderabad 

Telephone# : 022-2621885 

E-Mail Address : policesurgeon@gmail.com   

   

L 

DR.AYAZ HUSSAIN MEMON 

POLICE SURGEON 

HYDE RABAD 



Phone # 2621885 

OFFICE OF THE POLICE SURGEON HYDERABAD 

NO.PS.MLS.LUH.HYD/- 

DATED2;
,
,hI) 7 

INVITATION OF BIDS 

The Sealed bids are invited from manufactures! authorized dealers! suppliers! importers having good 

reputation and sound financial position and registered with sales tax/ Income tax department in accordance with 

SPPRA Rule-46(2) and also Registered in Sindh Revenue Board Hyderabad Division according with Sindh Tax Special 

Procedure (with holding) Rules-2011- Single Stage- Two Envelope Procedure" Bidding documents containing terms 

and conditions including other details can be obtained from the Office of the Police Surgeon Hyderabad on 

submission of application along with the photo copy of Income Tax, Sales Tax Registration Certificate & Sindh 

Revenue Board Registration Certificate up to cash payment of non- Refundable Fee below mentioned in Tender 

Enquiry from 25-04-2018 to 15-05-2018. 

Sr Name of Items Tender Fee 

Non-Refundable 

Bid Security 

01 Supply of Drugs & Medicine ( Surgical Items! Postmortem 

Instruments ) for Additional Police Surgeon Hyderabad 

and Police Surgeon Hyderabad for the Year 2017-13. 

Rs.1000/- 2.5% 

Bid along with 2.5% Security Deposit / Earnest Money of the quoted Rate! item in shape of call deposit! 

pay order! demand draft in favour of Police Surgeon Hyderabad attached with the Financial Bid & Photo copy with 

Technical Proposals may be dropped in the Tender Box place in the office of the undersigned on 15-05-2018 on 

11-00 am sharp. 

Only Technical Bids! Proposals will be opened on 15-05-2018 at 12-00 noon before procurement 

committee in the presence of bidders! their representatives of the firms. 

Evaluations of Bids will be made as per items wise as mentioned in the bidding documents. 

Procuring Agency reserves the right to accept! reject any or all Tenders as per SPPRA Rules 2010. 

In Case there is holiday then the Tenders will be opened on the next working day. 

NAME: : Police Surgeon Hyderabad 

Postal Address: : Medico legal Section at LU Hospital, Hyderabad 

Telephone U : 022-2621885 

E-Mail Address : policesurgeQflgmail.com   

DR.AYAZ HUSSAIN MEMON 

POLICE SURGEON 

HYDE RA BAD 



Phone # 2621885 

OFFICE OF THE POLICE SURGEON HYDERABAD  

NO.PS.HYD/- 1 
DATED:- 

The Assistant Director ( Assessment 

Government of Sindh, 

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 

Karachi. 

SUBJECT:- NIT NO:PS.MLS.LUH.HYD/938/41 DATED 06-04-2018.  

Ref:- Your Good Office Letter NO.AS9ASMT)SPPRA/PS-938/2017 2532 

Karachi dated the 19 April 2018 received on 20-04-2018. 

I have the honour to submit the requisite information on the 

refrence above. The all required documents are attached herewith for further 

necessary action. 

1. Bidding documents in terms of Rule-21(4) is attached 

2. Annual Procuremet Plan in terms of Rule- 12(2) is attached. 

3. Notification of Procurement Committee is attached. 

4. Notification of Complaint Redressal Committee is attached. 

To 

r 

a 

U] Z fl 

 

DR.AYAZ HUSSAIN MEMON 

POLICE SURGEON 

HYDE RABAD 



Phone # 2621885 

OFFICE OF THE POLICE SURGEON HYDERABAD 
NQ.PS.MLS.LUH.HYD/- - DATED:- 

DRUGS & MEDICINE (POSTMORTEM & SURGICAL ITEMS FOR THE YEAR 2017-18  

1. _Tender Selling date from 25-04-2018 to 15-05-2018 

2. Tender Submission date 15-05-2018 at 11-00 am sharp 

3. Tender Opening date 15-05-2018 at 12-CO Noon 

Bid Validity 90 days from Date of Opening. The Tender shal rate on the free delivery to consignee's i.e Police Surgeon 

Hyderabad, Price Should be quoted in figures and words with hospital discount if any falling which offer will be ignored. 

Sr ii Name of Medicine/Surgical/Postmortem articles Rate / Per NO - Rate in Word's 

01 Surgical Mask ( Universal Size 

02 Surgical Gloves ( 7 Size) 

03 Surgical Gloves ( 7 '/ Size 

04 Surgical Gloves ( 8 Size) 

05 Surgical Gloves (8 4 Size) 

06 Surgical Blade (Sterlized Radiation 2.5 M Rads) 

07 Surgical Blade (Sterlized Radiation 3.SM Rads) 

08 Formalin Mask German 2.5 Litter 40% 

09 Glass Jar ( Large 

10 Glass Jar (Medium 

11 Glass Bottle for Preservation ( Small 

12 Disposable Gloves Medium 

13 Disposable Gloves Large 

14 Disposable Gloves X-Large 

15 Suture Needle / Cutting Needle Stainless Steel ( 10 

16 Suture Needle / Cutting Needle Stainless Steel ( 14) -- - 
17 Suture Needle / Cutting Needle Stainless Steel ( 16 

18 Suture Needle / Cutting Needle Stainless Steel ( 18 

19 Round Needle Surgical ( 8 

20 Round Needle Surgical ( 10 Size) 

21 Round Needle Surgical ( 12 Size 

22 Round Needle Surgical ( 14 Size 

23 Silk for Stictb (10 M, S Metric) 

24 Sodium Flouride 1Kg 

25 Potassium Oxalate 1 kg 

26 Bandage (Mal Mal Patti 4") 

27 Bandage (Mal Mal Patti 6") 

28 Swabs With Holder in Glass Tube 

29 Cotton Roll 1 Kg 

30 Adhesive Plaster 7,5 cm 

31 Adhesive Plaster 8.5 cm 

32 DNA Kit Postmortem 

33 Postmortem Set Complete 

34 Disposable Kit for Postmortem 

35 Method'Sprit 



TERMS AND CONDITION OF TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF DRUGS / MEDICINE !SURGICAL POSTMORTEM ITEMS 

FOR POLICE SURGEON HYDERABAD FOR THE YEAR 2017-18. 

1. Tender should be sealed with wax. 

2. Representative of the Firms should produce authority. 

3. The Firm submitting tenders are required to deposit earnest money / security deposit refundable in Pak 

Rupees @2.5% on the quoted items in the shape of pay order in favour of Police Surgeon Hyderabad tender form. 
EVALUATION CRITERIA  
1. The Tenders will be evaluated on the following criteria. 

S.No Evaluation Criteria Yes No 
01 i Registration with SBR ( Mandatory) 

02 Copy of National Tax Number 

03 Copy of General Sales Tax Certificate 

04 The Bidder / Manufacturer will submit an affidavit on legal stamp paper of Rs.100/- to 

the effect that their firm has not been blacklisted in the past on any ground by any 

Government (Federal or Provincial) a local body or a public sector organization. The 

Bidder will be debarred from the bidding process for submitting a false statement. 

05 Proof of financial soundness certificate from schedule Bank about 3 ( M  ) Last three years 
Mandatory) 

06 Original Bank Statement Last 3 years ( Mandatory) 

07 Provision of sample(s)( Mandatory) 

08 Proof of Income Tax paid during the last three years 

09 Proof General Sales Tax paid during last three years 

10 Original price list of quoted product 

11 Copy of Professional Tax Certificate Current Year 

12 Valid Drugs Sales License of Supplier / Bidder 

13 Original purchase tender receipt 

14 Appropriateness of Supply schedule offered by the bidder 

4. Interested firm should produce sale tax and income tax certificate without same no tender will be entertained. 

5. The rates quoted be inclusive of GST / Income Tax and other levies application as per Government rules. 

6. The bidders should submit for supply of Drugs / medicines/surgical /Postmortem articles etc (full range showing along 

with company rate list 

7. Store is required immediately: the bidders may however give their shortest guaranteed delivery period by which the 

supply will be completed positively. 

8. Tender shall quoted their firm and final price both in figures and words on free delivery basis to consignee at Police 

Surgeon Hyderabad. 

9. The purchaser reserves the rights of purchase all or part of store under this tender as per Budget provision. 

10. Tender purchase receipt must be enclosed (In Original) with the offer. 

11. Tender should be properly sealing wax. 

12. In case of supplier / Distributor / Sole Certificate / Authority letter must be provided by the bidder from original 

manufacturers. 

13. The representative of the firm should produce authority letter of their firm at the time of attending the open of 

tender. 

14. The Bidder must submit, along with the tender, sample( s) of quoted items for verification by the procurement 

committee. No tender / bid will be considered in the absence of sample(s). 

I 



15. If the supplier delays of goods / articles a penalty of 2% per month of contract amount will be charged. 

16. The bid validity 90 days from the date of opening. 

17. In case there is holiday or undersigned is out of head officer / station then all tender will be opened on the next 

working day. 

18. The successful bidders submit the GST Invoice with the bill. 

19. The Chairman of purchase committee reserve the right to reject any part of all tenders, make any change in the 

tender subject to relevant provision of SPPRA 2010. 

20. Services Charge @ rate of 0.235% of total value of contract will be charge as per rule by Police Surgeon Hyderabad. 

21. Stamp Duty will be charge @ 0.25% of total value of contract will be charge as per rule 

22. The tender must be free from erasing cutting and over writing. In case of erasing cutting and over writing authorized 

person should initial it. 

23. The payment will be made after submitting the bill and inspection. 

24. The tender rates should be inclusive of all taxes income tax and sale tax etc. Payable to Federal and Provincial 

Government or Local bodies and no claim on the account shall be entertained. 

25. The Bid Security of the successful Bidders will be returned upon submission of performance Guarantee equal to 5% of 

the contract amount that will remain with the Police Surgeon Hyderabad till satisfactory completion of the contract 

period. 

26. The firm concerned shall submit the rates for ( 2017-18 

CERTIFICATE  

We guarantee to supply the stores exactly in accordance with requirements specified in the invitation to tender. 

1. Signature of Tenderer: 

2. Designation: 

3. Address: 

4. Stamp: 

4 



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN  

POLICE SURGEON HYDE RABAD FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18. 
54* Description of 

procurement 

Qty Estimated Total 

Cost HB0261 

FUNDS 

ALLOCATION 

SOURCE Of 

Funds ( ADP/ 

Non ADP) 

PROPOSED 

PROCRUEMNEN 

T METHOD 

Timing of Procurement Remarks 

15t 

Qtr 

2nd 

Qtr 

3rd 

Qtr 

4th 

Qtr 

01 Drugs / Medicine & 

Postmortem & 

Surgical Items 

List 

Enclosed 

1,031,000 1,031,000 Non-ADP Single Stage 

Two Envelope 

In all quarters as per 

requirement 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 

POLICE SURGEON HYDERABAD FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18. 
S# Description of 

procurement 

Qty Estimated Total 

Cost HB0262 

FUNDS 

ALLOCATION 

SOURCE OF 

Funds (ADP/ 

Non ADP) 

PROPOSED 

PROCRUEMNEN 

T METHOD 

Timing of Procurement Remarks 

1st 

Qtr 

2nd 

Qtr 

quarters 

 Qtr 

requirement 

3rd 

as per 

45h 

Qtr  
01 Drugs / Medicine & 

Postmortem & 
Surgical Items 

Ust 
Enclosed 

2,063,000 2,063,000 Non-ADP Single Stage 
Two Envelope 

In all 

A 



LIST OF PURCHASE OF DRUGS & MEDICINE ( POSTMORTEM & SURGICAL ITEMS ETC )FOR 

ADDITIONAL POLICE SURGEON HYDERABAD AND POLICE SURGEON HYDERABAD FOR THE 

CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18. 

Sr # Name of Medicine /Surgical /Postmortem articles Oty 

01 Surgical Mask ( Universal Size ) As Per required 

02 Surgical Gloves ( 7 Size ) As Per required 

03 Surgical Gloves (7 '/ Size ) As Per required 

04 Surgical Gloves ( 8 Size ) As Per required 

05 Surgical Gloves ( 814 Size ) As Per required 

06 Surgical Blade (Sterlized Radiation 2.5 M Rads) As Per required 

07 Surgical Blade (Sterlized Radiation 3.SM Rads) As Per required 

08 Formalin Mask German 2.5 Litter 40% As Per required 

09 Glass Jar (Large ) As Per required 

10 Glass Jar (Medium ) As Per required — 
11 Glass Bottle for Preservation (Small) As Per required 

12 Disposable Gloves Medium As Per required 

13 Disposable Gloves Large As Per required 

14 Disposable Gloves X-Large As Per required 

15 Suture Needle! Cutting Needle Stainless Steel ( 10  ) As Per required 

16 Suture Needle! Cutting Needle Stainless Steel ( 14  ) As Per required 

17 Suture Needle / Cutting Needle Stainless Steel ( 16  ) As Per required 

18 Suture Needle / Cutting Needle Stainless Steel ( 18  ) As Per required 

19 Round Needle Surgical ( 8) As Per required 

20 Round Needle Surgical ( 10 Size ) As Per required 

21 Round Needle Surgical ( 12 Size ) As Per required 

22 Round Needle Surgical ( 14 Size ) As Per required 

23 Silk for Sticth (10 M, 5 Metric) As Per required 

24 Sodium Flouride 1 Kg As Per required 

25 Potassium Oxalate 1 kg As Per required 

26 Bandage (Mal Mal Patti 4") As Per required 

27 Bandage (Mat Mal Patti 5") As Per required 

28 Swabs With Holder in Glass Tube As Per required 

29 Cotton Roll 1 Kg As Per required 

30 Adhesive Plaster 7.5cm As Per required 

31 Adhesive Plaster 8.5cm As Per required 

32 DNA Kit Postmortem As Per required 

33 Postmortem Set Complete As Per required 

34 Disposable Kit for Postmortem As Per required 

35 Methold Sprit As Per required 



achi CL.;tac 

o ii, ff:vderabad 

Li 
Li 

)LC1T100I]1. C 

CCC lou APRIL 

RCJ42[P&E) 3-2 (427)12014 
GC)VERNMENP OF SINDH 
:e1Eam DEPARTMENT 

lProcrant. Fonitoring and Inspection CdU 
icaractti dacd the jQth  IPRIL, 2017. 

(427j/20t4. In SU 

7 anf in oursea cc 
fat Red esso 

C 

erscs'o" to tni. cieaart.ien; c notification (1 eVen number 

)f Ru}r 31 of he - hicih PULIJiLC hueuremenL Rules, 2010. a 
EOmIThIcc, Came fLing of foIIong ofliers is hereby cc-

0 

s;ivc 11oni Aeeotuaut Gencral Sindh, 

corn cci cain field coneamuari 
by abe r-ea Di. Froc;j:"ya s:eney:j 

1\iember 

\Ieniber  

ijember 

fvlcil)ECEISC;2rctii 

a) a;;eli 

ooher fin' ion aneillory and ncidontai to the above. 

I .' 4 U) 
Lflti f1k -- 

rl IT ±0 (JO VLRN±\iJaN UP 

/ /çfj/' 

. 

/ / 1 
C ' Oi47r6L I C,7 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

